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Assisting Victims of Oswego Township Fire

Community members are coming together to aid victims of the Oswego Township Fire that occurred early
Tuesday morning, only a week before Christmas. Twenty-four families were displaced by this apartment
complex fire in Oswego Township and the building has since been demed uninhabitable. The Health Department
is collaborating with community partners to be a positive force for recovery during this time. Our top priority is
to ensure that everyone affected by this fire becomes stabilized with a place to live and recovers as soon as
possible.

During this tragedy, community members are reaching out to provide much needed assistance to the victims of
this fire. Below are some regional housing resources and donation options that community partners are offering
to aid in the recovery process.

Regional Housing Resources
Attached you will find a listing of more reasonable housing options that may host accomodations for displaced
families. If community members also have private housing options with rent that is reasonable, please feel free
to call the Health Department.

Durable Donations

Food, Clothing and Personal Care Products Only

The Kendall County Community Food Pantry, located at 208 Beaver Street in Yorkville is currently accepting
food, clothing, bed linens, towels and personal care products. These items can be dropped off at the Red Door
Room, in front of food pantry building (24 hours a day/7 days a week) or in person Monday-Friday 9-12, and

Thursdays 9-6pm. For more information, please email info@kccfp.org or call (630)553-0473.

New Christmas Gifts and Gently Used Furniture

The Caring Hands Thrift Shop, located at 1002 S. Bridge Street in Yorkville is currently accepting new
Christmas gifts and gently used furniture. Items can be dropped off Monday-Friday 9a-5p and Saturday 9a-3p.
For furniture donations, please call (630)553-1847.

Cash Donations
Cash donations are currently being accepted for the victims of the Oswego fire. Cash donations can be made
payable to the 3:11 Project via check, cash or through paypal: the311project@the311project.com If you would
like to schedule a drop off time, please email Amy Lawler at the311project@the311project.com Please visit the
3:11 Facebook page for more information at https://www.facebook.com/The311Project/.
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Illinois Housing Development Authoirty Rental Unit Search - www.ihda.org/rental-housing

Name
CORTLAND ESTATES
AMBER MANOR
BRIARWOOD APTS.
CANTERBURY PLACE
DRESSER COURT
EDEN'S GARDEN APTS.
GOLDEN YEARS PLAZA
GURLER STREET APTS
HERITAGE WOODS OF DEKALB (FKA) DEKALB SUPPORTIVE
LIVING

AUTUMN RIDGE

COVERED BRIDGES

VILLAGEBROOK APARTMENTS

GROVE SENIOR LIVING AKA PEACE MANOR

NAPER GROVE COMMUNITY LIVING

OAK TREE TOWERS

BRANDON COURT APARTMENTS

GLEN ELLYN PERSHING POINTE APARTMENTS
Homes In Hope Phase li

ARBOR PLACE OF LISLE (LISLE SENIOR HOUSING)
FOUR LAKES VILLAGE

CHARLES COURT

COUNTRYWOOD APTS.

OGDEN MANOR

ST. VINCENT DEPAUL SENIOR APTS

TOWNE & COUNTRY APTS.

WOOD GLEN SENIOR RESIDENCES FKA WEST CHICAGO
SENIOR APTS

HAWTHORN RIDGE

WOODRIDGE HORIZON SENIOR LIVING COMMUNITY

COUNTRY PLACE APTS-COAL CITY
GARDNER VILLAGE COMMONS

MAZON PARK PLACE FKA PARK PLACE

CAMBRIDGE SENIOR APTS

CANTERBURY HOUSE

CANTERBURY WOODS

MANOR HOUSE APTS #4

MANOR HOUSE APTS #5

MORRIS FAMILY APTS

WILMINGTON RIVERVIEW APTS.

WILMINGTON RIVERVIEW-PHASE Il (FKA) COUNTRYSIDE
RIVER APTS.

Address
230 MCMILLAN COURT
807 RIDGE DR.
3345 RESOURCE PKWY.
615 MEADOW CREEK DR
965 W. DRESSER ROAD
2355 WILLIAMS WAY
507 EAST TAYLOR STREET
307 GURLER ST.

2626 N. ANNIE GLIDDEN RD

326 PRESIDENT STREET
637 BURNS STREET

278 E. ST. CHARLES ROAD
3737 HIGHLAND AVE.
1872 BRIGHTON ST.
1121 WARREN AVE.

16 GREENWOOD COURT
520 PERSHING AVE.

555 Pershing Ave

4795 KARNS ROAD

5800 FOREST VIEW RD.
300 N. CHARLES ST.

787 INLAND CIRCLE

321 W. OGDEN AVENUE
129 WEST MCCONNELL

600, 650, & 700 FOREST AVE.

199 NORTH AVENUE
3211 FOX RD.
8099 JANES AVENUE

1200 COUNTRY PLACE CT.
306 E. JEFFERSON STREET

608 SENECA ST. AND 609 CENTER ST.

100 SHARON DR.
500 TWILIGHT DR.
500 TWILIGHT DRIVE
2304 ASHLAND

2423 OAKLAND CR.

1001 QUAIL DR, 2310 ASHLAND DR

142 S. FIRST ST.

335 N. FIRST AVE.

City
CORTLAND
DEKALB
DEKALB
DEKALB
DEKALB
DEKALB
DEKALB
DEKALB

DEKALB

CAROL STREAM
CAROL STREAM
CAROL STREAM

DOWNERS GROVE
DOWNERS GROVE
DOWNERS GROVE

GLEN ELLYN
GLEN ELLYN
Glen Ellyn
LISLE

LISLE
NAPERVILLE
NAPERVILLE
NAPERVILLE
WEST CHICAGO
WEST CHICAGO

WEST CHICAGO
WOODRIDGE
WOODRIDGE

COAL CITY
GARDNER

MAZON
MORRIS
MORRIS
MORRIS
MORRIS
MORRIS
MORRIS
WILMINGTON

WILMINGTON

St.

IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL

IL

IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
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IL
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Zip
60112
60115
60115
60115
60115
60115
60115
60115

60115

60189
60188
60188
60515
60516
60515
60137
60137
60137
60532
60532
60540
60563
60563
60185
60185

60185
60517
60517

60416
60424

60444
60450
60450
60450
60450
60450
60450
60481

60481

Phone
(815) 758-2910
(815) 758-1010
(815) 758-2960
(630) 904-4157
(815) 758-2692
(815) 758-8045
(815) 758-4396
(815) 758-2692

(815) 787-6500

(630) 653-9393
(630) 682-1770
(630) 665-6677
(630) 852-1310
(815) 591-2331
(630) 964-6600
(630) 456-4452
(630) 993-9530
N/A
(630) 637-0540
(630) 322-9700
(630) 357-5040
(630) 778-9663
(630) 355-4333
(630) 293-8918
(630) 562-4818

(630) 231-8888
(630) 985-2540
(630) 499-9718

(815) 282-0022
(815) 942-6198

(815) 942-6198
(815) 416-1218
(815) 941-0540
(815) 941-0540
(815) 942-5748
(815) 942-5748
(815) 416-1218
(815) 939-4004

(815) 939-4004

Sec8 Family Seniors Needs

N

z2zzzz22z22

2

< 2Z2<KZ2Z <K <K<KZ2Z2z22<zZ22<2<

< 2

2

22222222

Y

ZZ2<Z << <

< Z<<Z<Z=<=<zZZZ2Z2<=<-=< 2Z

< 2

2

<< <=<=<=<2zZ2z

Spec.

N

<= <Z=<=<zZ2

=2

2 Z2<<zZ2Z2zZ2zZ2zZ2Z2<2Z2<<zZ2zz22z2

=z 2 222

Z2zzz2zz2z22<

Num
units
96
228
48
12
26
122
150
12

76

210
362
189
269

12
165

11
80
196
130
180
108
17
189
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Kendall
Kendall

Kendall
Kendall

WILMINGTON SENIOR APTS FKA ANN'S ENCLAVE
WILMINGTON SENIOR Il
WINCHESTER MANOR APTS.

2000 ILLINOIS APARTMENTS

ALDEN HORIZON SENIOR LIVING COMMUNITY
AURORA IMPACT INITIATIVE

COULTER COURT RESIDENCES

FOX POINTE APTS.

NORTH ISLAND APTS.

SENIOR LIVING CENTER

SILVER OAKS AT WATERFORD

BARRINGTON HORIZON SENIOR LIVING COMMUNITY
VICTORY CENTRE OF BARTLETT ILF

VICTORY CENTRE OF BARTLETT SLF

HERITAGE WOODS OF BATAVIA

HERITAGE WOODS OF BATAVIA SLF |1

FOX VIEW APARTMENTS

GARDINER PLACE SENIOR APARTMENTS
RIVER HAVEN PLACE

MEADOWS APTS.

CENTER CITY PLACE

CENTRAL PARK TOWERS

CRYSTAL BALL TOWNHOMES

ELGIN ARTSPACE LOFTS
Family Court Townhomes

FOX RIVER HORIZON

FOX RIVER HORIZON Il SENIOR LIVING COMM.
RIVER WEST COMMONS
River'S Edge Townhomes

POPLAR CREEK VILLAGE

DEER PATH OF HUNTLEY
NORTH AURORA SR. HSG.
WATER'S EDGE OF SOUTH ELGIN
CUMBERLAND GREEN COOP.
HUNT CLUB VILLAGE

SUGAR GROVE SENIOR LIVING
UNION SCHOOL APTS.

MONTGOMERY FARMS SENIOR HOUSING AKA ANDERSON
FARMS
DIAMOND SENIOR APARTMENTS

DIAMOND SENIOR APARTMENTS OF OSWEGO PHASE II
MILL STREET STATION

555 STOUGH CIRCLE
BECKY AVENUE AND VISTA DRIVE
800 E. KAHLER RD.

2000 ILLINOIS AVENUE
2000 RANDI DRIVE

111 GRACE COURT

104 E. DOWNER

2074 FOX POINTE CIR.

2 N. STOLP AVE.

480 GARFIELD AVE.

1819 SILVER OAKS CIRCLE

1410-20 SOUTH BARRINGTON ROAD
1105 W. BARTLETT ROAD

1101 W. BARTLETT ROAD

1079 EAST WILSON ST

1079 E. WILSON STREET

3 OXFORD DRIVE

251 RIVER HAVEN DRIVE
351 RIVER HAVEN DRIVE
318 DEMSEY DR.

156 DIVISION ST.

120 SOUTH STATE STREET
200 N. CRYSTAL ST.

51S. SPRING STREET

320 Watch St

785 FLETCHER DRIVE

765 FLETCHER DRIVE
171-721 W. HIGHLAND AVE
583 Owasco Avenue

2250 WEST GOLF ROAD

12500 REGENCY PARKWAY

117 MONROE ST.

50 N. RIVER

1798 CUMBERLAND GREEN DRIVE
200 HUNT CLUB DRIVE

119 WEST GALENA ROAD

405 N. 6TH ST.

1500 BRIARCLIFF RD.
3350 WHITE OAK DRIVE

3350 WHITE OAK DRIVE
380 WOLVERINE DRIVE

WILMINGTON
WILMINGTON
WILMINGTON

AURORA
AURORA
AURORA
AURORA
AURORA
AURORA
AURORA
AURORA

BARRINGTON
BARTLETT
BARTLETT
BATAVIA
BATAVIA

CARPENTERSVILLE

EAST DUNDEE
EAST DUNDEE
ELBURN
ELGIN

ELGIN

ELGIN

ELGIN

Elgin

ELGIN

ELGIN

ELGIN

Elgin

HOFFMAN ESTATES

HUNTLEY
NORTH AURORA
SOUTH ELGIN
ST. CHARLES

ST. CHARLES
SUGAR GROVE
WEST DUNDEE

MONTGOMERY
OSWEGO

OSWEGO
OSWEGO

IL
IL
IL

IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL

IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL

IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL

IL
IL

IL

60481
60481
60481

60506
60504
60505
60505
60504
60506
60506
60504

60010
60103
60103
60510
60510

60110
60118
60118
60119
60120
60123
60123
60120
60120
60123
60123
60123
60123

60194
60142
60542
60177
60174
60174
60554
60118

60538
60543

60543
60543

(815) 476-9972
(630) 789-8939
(815) 939-1610

(630) 896-6100
(630) 499-1890
(224) 927-5057
(630) 966-0602
(630) 820-2700
(630) 859-0877
(630) 701-2151
(630) 585-6040

(847) 381-2241
(630) 213-0100
(630) 213-0100
(630) 406-9440
(630) 406-9440

(847) 428-7771
(847) 844-8100
(847) 844-8100
(630) 365-3300
(847) 622-0800
(847) 742-3853
(847) 741-6314
(847) 214-2922
N/A
(847) 841-8387
(847) 841-8387
(847) 741-6653
N/A

(847) 885-1444
(847) 515-1800
(312) 786-4801
(847) 531-6001
(630) 584-5150
(630) 513-4242
(630) 466-4347
(847) 836-0800

(630) 801-9850
(630) 554-2234

(312) 920-1500
(630) 554-1133
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ROSE TERRACE SENIOR APARTMENTS FKA OSWEGO SR

APTS

DEER RUN SENIOR APTS FKA MIDLAND-PLANO
KINGSFIELD APTS

COUNTRYSIDE VILLAGES

COUNTRYSIDE VILLAGES Il

THE RESERVE AT FOX RIVER

LASALLE MANOR

MENDOTA SENIOR HOUSING PHASE |
NORTHLINE TERRACE

WESTRIDGE APTS

HIGHLAND APARTMENTS OF OGLESBY
OGLESBY SENIOR HOUSING PHASE |
GRACEFIELD APARTMENTS

OTTAWA PLACE SENIOR APARTMENTS
OTTAWA SENIOR HOUSING
TURNBERRY COURT APARTMENTS
TURNBERRY COURT APARTMENTS Il
WOODCREST APTS.

PERU SENIOR HOUSING

PERU SENIOR HOUSING PHASE II
EVERGREEN PLACE - STREATOR SLF
FORNOF MANORS

STREATOR SENIOR HOUSING
STREATOR SENIOR HOUSING Il
WENONA PLACE APTS. FKA COUNTRY GROVE

BEECHER MANOR APTS.

GREENLEAF

HERITAGE WOODS OF BOLINGBROOK SLF
INNSBRUCK APARTMENTS

MCKENZIE FALLS

RIVER STONE APTS. FKA AMBERTON APARTMENTS
BRAIDWOOD SENIOR APARTMENTS

NH HOUSING DEVELOPMENT
ST. JAMES SENIOR ESTATES
ST. JAMES SENIOR ESTATES Il

HAWTHORN LAKES SENIOR RESIDENCES

LARKIN VILLAGE FKA CAMELOT

LIBERTY MEADOW ESTATES, PHASE Il

LIBERTY MEADOWS FKA BRIGGS-ROSALIND HOMES
LOUIS JOLIET APTS

MOUND ROAD APARTMENTS

PINE MEADOWS APTS

SENIOR SUITES OF JOLIET

THE PARK TOWER FKA BURNHAM TOWER

3820 WOLF CROSSING RD.
250S. LOUIS ST.

300 LOUIS ST

407 W. KENDALL DR.

501 W. KENDALL

1222 MARKETPLACE DRIVE

1135 10TH ST.

ROUTE 34 & PLAZA DRIVE
105 20TH ST.

509 PLAZA DR

408A E. FLORENCE ST.
355 CERULLA CIRCLE
2727 CHERIE LANE

400 JIM THOMAS CIRCLE
1765 E. 18TH RD.

2811 CHAMPLAIN ST.
2811 CHAMPLAIN STREET
1410 DAKOTA DR.

1018 WEST COURT

2150 PULASKI ST.

1529 EAST MAIN STREET
606 E. MORRELL ST.

403 HERITAGE CIRCLE
601 OAKLEY

520 W. ELM ST.

375S. WOODWARD

502 KILDEER DR.

550 KILDEER

601 PRESTON DR.

265 LAKE SHORE DRIVE
302 WOODCREEK DRIVE
660 WEST SECOND STREET
1545 WILLIAMS COURT & 884
DORSETSHIRE

3700 EAGLE NEST DRIVE
1251 E. RICHTON ROAD

20240-20260 SOUTH PINE HILL ROAD
929 LOIS PLACE

1300 MILKWEED DRIVE

6S. BROADWAY

22 E. CLINTON ST

4201 MOUND ROAD

1850 ASBURY DR.

215 NORTH OTTAWA STREET

247 CATERPILLAR DR.

OSWEGO
PLANO
PLANO
YORKVILLE
YORKVILLE
YORKVILLE

LA SALLE
MENDOTA
MENDOTA
MENDOTA
OGLESBY
OGLESBY
OTTAWA
OTTAWA
OTTAWA
OTTAWA
OTTAWA
OTTAWA
PERU

PERU
STREATOR
STREATOR
STREATOR
STREATOR
WENONA

BEECHER
BOLINGBROOK
BOLINGBROOK
BOLINGBROOK
BOLINGBROOK
BOLINGBROOK
BRAIDWOOD

CRETE
CRETE
CRETE

FRANKFORT
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET
JOLIET

IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL

IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL

IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL

IL
IL
IL

IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL

60543
60545
60545
60560
60560
60560

61301
61342
61342
61342
61348
61348
61350
61350
61350
61350
61350
61350
61354
61354
61364
61364
61364
61364
61377

60401
60440
60440
60440
60440
60440
60408

60417
60417
60417

60423
60435
60432
60436
60432
60436
60435
60432
60436

(630) 554-8664
(815) 416-1218
(630) 552-1360
(630) 553-0111
(630) 553-5040
(630) 882-8184

(815) 223-0557
(630) 789-8939
(608) 822-7368
(815) 539-7800
(815) 883-9499
(630) 789-8939
(815) 433-5629
(815) 431-1955
(630) 789-8939
(815) 433-9400
(815) 433-9400
(815) 434-0444
(815) 220-1548
(630) 789-8939
(815) 672-0903
(815) 673-2229
(815) 673-2422
(630) 789-8939
(815) 397-3755

(630) 904-4157
(630) 739-9200
(630) 783-9640
(630) 739-0042
(630) 783-9383
(630) 759-7900
(815) 939-1610

(708) 841-1071
(708) 367-0001
(708) 367-0001

(708) 428-6417
(815) 744-4528
(815) 630-2531
(815) 630-2539
(815) 722-5800
(815) 741-7606
(815) 741-4194
(815) 723-0333
(815) 725-6990
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16

24
321
105
475
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789

24

12
40
45

36
476
42

61

186

90
134
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1,2,3
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2,3
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1,2

1,2,3
1,2
1,2

1,2,3

1,2,3

1,2

1,2
0,1
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will
Will
will
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Will
Will
Will

VICTORY SENIOR CENTRE
VICTORY SENIOR CENTRE Il SLF
LOCKPORT SENIOR HOUSING FKA GALE GARDENS
SOS CHILDREN'S VILLAGE

TRINITY GREEN GARDENS

ARBOR TRAILS

HERITAGE WOODS OF PLAINFIELD
HIGHPOINT APARTMENTS
ROMEOQVILLE GARDENS
SHOREWOOD HORIZON SENIOR
CENTENNIAL VILLAGE

BURNHAM OAKS

THORNWOOD HOUSE
WILMINGTON RIVERVIEW APTS.

WILMINGTON RIVERVIEW-PHASE Il (FKA) COUNTRYSIDE

RIVER APTS.

WILMINGTON SENIOR APTS FKA ANN'S ENCLAVE
WILMINGTON SENIOR Il

WINCHESTER MANOR APTS.

31 N. BROADWAY ST.
29 N. BROADWAY ST.
1329 E. BELLO COURT
17545 VILLAGE LANE
124 BRUCE RD.

119 SYCAMORE DRIVE
14731 SOUTH VAN DYKE ROAD
180 S. HIGH POINT DR.
700 LUTHER DR.

820 W. BLACK ROAD
377 COLUMBIA CIRCLE
745 RED OAK LN.

1 THORNWOOD MALL
142 S. FIRST ST.

335 N. FIRST AVE.

555 STOUGH CIRCLE

BECKY AVENUE AND VISTA DRIVE
800 E. KAHLER RD.

JOLIET

JOLIET
LOCKPORT
LOCKPORT
LOCKPORT

PARK FOREST
PLAINFIELD
ROMEOQVILLE
ROMEOQVILLE
SHOREWOOD
STEGER
UNIVERSITY PARK
UNIVERSITY PARK
WILMINGTON

WILMINGTON
WILMINGTON
WILMINGTON
WILMINGTON

IL
IL
IL
IL

60435
60435
60441
60441
60441
60466
60544
60446
60446
60404
60475
60466
60466
60481

60481
60481
60481
60481

(815) 727-2380
(815) 727-2380
(815) 588-1460
(815) 740-7280
(815) 485-6197
(773) 241-7700
(815) 267-3800
(815) 588-6160
(815) 886-9780
(815) 230-8990
(630) 789-8939
(708) 534-3711
(708) 534-2535
(815) 939-4004

(815) 939-4004
(815) 476-9972
(630) 789-8939
(815) 939-1610
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